ExCam
®
 XF Q1645
User Manual
Doc.-ID: 190409-PT08BA-ES-ExCam XF-Q1645_en_rev.01, Page 2 of 32
Table of contents
1 Introduction .............................................................................................................. 4
2 Technical data .......................................................................................................... 4

2.1 Explosion protection
Identification marks
Model key: T08-VA2.3.K3.BOR2-LL.H-005.A-T
acc. to Directive 2014/34/EU:       II 2G (zone 1 and 2)
       II 2D (zone 21 and 22)
Explosion protection (gas): Ex db IIC T5 Gb
Explosion protection (dust): Ex tb IIIC T95°C Db
Protection class: IP 68 (IEC /EN 60529)
Transport/storage temperature:    0°C…+40°C
Ambient temperature (EX): -60°C…+60°C
Named testing laboratory: TÜV Rheinland (number 0035)
EU type approval certificate: TÜV 18 ATEX 8218X (2018)
IECEx Certificate of Conformity: TUR 18.0023X (2018)
EAC-Ex TUR Report: TC RU C-DE.AБ.61.B.00381/19
Other certificates see:  https://www.samcon.eu/en/products/network/excam-xf-q1645/
Doc.-ID: 190409-PT08BA-ES-ExCam XF-Q1645_en_rev.01, Page 5 of 32
2.2 Electrical parameters of the camera
Supply of 24 V DC for the heating:
Voltage supply: 22 V DC < Uin < 26 V DC
Power consumption: Approx. 40W@-60°C (depends on temperature)
Power supply of the camera via Ethernet (PoE):
Voltage supply: PoE, IEEE 802.3af/802.3at type 1 class 3
Reference voltage: +48 V DC (44...54 V DC)
Maximum power consumption: 9.1 W
Typical power consumption: 4.5 W
2.3 Connection cable Ex-d - Ex-e (ASKDP03-T)
Description: Data transfer and power supply of the camera
module (compliant with DIN EN 60079-14)
Jacket colour: Green (GN), similar to RAL3001
Outside diameter: 17.00 ± 0.5 mm
Bending radius: 10 x Da when installed and
 5 x Da after relocation
Data line: 4 x 2 x AWG22/1 CAT.6a
Performance elements: 3G1.5 (BK-BU-GN/YE)
Properties: PUR halogen-free, flame-retardant, UV-
resistant, chemical resistance, shielded
 (see www.samcon.eu)
Quick link:
Figure 2-1 Sectional view of ASKDP03-T
Doc.-ID: 190409-PT08BA-ES-ExCam XF-Q1645_en_rev.01, Page 6 of 32
2.4 Video-technical characteristics
We use the AXIS Q 1645 Network Camera in a pressure-resistant enclosure. For details,
please refer to the Product Documentation, video-technical data of AXIS®:
2.5 Other technical data
Table 2-1. Other technical data
 Camera (Ex-d) Terminal box (Ex-e)
Permissible ambient temperature 0°C … +60°C
(for PoE power supply)
-60°C … +60°C
(In the event of additional 24 V
DC power supply)
-60°C … +55°C
Protection class as per EN
60529/IEC 529
IP68
(Test conditions: 24h/3m
water column 5°C)
IP66
Housing material stainless steel, mat. no. 1.4404  polyester resin
Weight about 11 kg about 1 kg
Dimensions D113mm x 310mm 145mm x 145mm x 71mm
Doc.-ID: 190409-PT08BA-ES-ExCam XF-Q1645_en_rev.01, Page 7 of 32
3 Safety Instructions
Please absolutely observe the installation instruction’s safety
directions of the T08 ExCam series!